

30 02.09.2022
NB Ct. 39

WPA 15874 of 2022

Sanchita Sarkar Mallick
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arun Shaw
...for the petitioner.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter come up for hearing in the list after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)