

22.11.2023
D.L.- 31(KB)
Ct. No.-654

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 15874 of 2022

**Sanchita Sarkar Mallick
-Versus-
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

None appears on behalf of either of the parties.

Let the matter appear after three weeks under the
same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)