

18.12.2023  
Ct. 654  
D/L 13  
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 15874 of 2022**

**Sanchita Sarkar Mallick**  
**-Vs-**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Arun Shaw

... for the petitioner

Mr. Arun Shaw, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear three weeks after reopening of the Court after the ensuing Winter Vacation under the heading "***Hearing (Group-VIII)***".

( **Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)