

19.04.2024
Ct. 654
D/L 2
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 15874 of 2022

**Sanchita Sarkar Mallick
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Arun Shaw

... for the petitioner

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, she is directed to serve afresh upon the State-respondents and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)