

14.05.2024
Ct. 654
Sl.no.9
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 15874 of 2022

**Sanchita Sarkar Mallick
-Vs-
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Diganta Bose
... for the petitioner

Mr. Shayak Chakraborty
... for the State

Mr. Diganta Bose, learned Advocate for the
petitioner seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear two weeks after ensuing
summer vacation.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)