

11.03.2026

Item No.12

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 15874 of 2022

Sanchita Sarkar Mallick

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the parties, even on the second call today.

No accommodation is prayed for.

Let this matter appear under the heading "For Dismissal" in the Combined Monthly List of May, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)